OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE FARIDKOT. **OFFICE: ORDER**

As Dr. Ram Kumar Singla, learned Additional District and Sessions Judge- 1st , Faridkot has since retired on 31.08.2024 on attaining the age of superannuation, therefore, Shri Dinesh Kumar Wadhwa learned Additional District and Sessions Judge, Faridkot being the senior most Additional District and Sessions Judge at Faridkot as per the duly updated gradation list available on the official *website* of the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, is hereby re-designated as Additional District and Sessions Judge- 1st , Faridkot and Ms. Kiran Bala is redesignated as Additional District and Sessions Judge- 2nd , Faridkot.

This order is in continuation of this office order dated 12.08.2024 issued vide endorsement No. 3034/ EB dated 12.08.2024 .

System Officer is directed to upload the same on the official website of this Sessions Division.

All concerned to note for information and necessary action. Dated: 03.09.2024. ()

(Navjot Kaur), **UID No. PB0067** District and Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Endst.No. 3344 Dated 03 9 2024

Copy forwarded to :-

- All the learned Judicial Officers posted in this Sessions Division, 1.
- The Worthy Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot, 2.
- The Worthy Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot, 3.
- 4 The District Attorney, Faridkot,
- The President Bar Association, Faridkot and Jaitu, 5.
- The Superintendent, Modern Central Jail, Faridkot, 6.
- District Nazir/ Incharge, Computer Section/Bill Clerk/ Counter 7. Clerks of Judicial Service Centre , Faridkot,

for information and necessary action, please.

Dated: 03.09.2024

(Navjot Kaur), District and Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

STR 2024